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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF ARKANSAS 

CENTRAL DIVISION 
 
FREDERICK W HOPKINS, M.D., M.P.H. et al., 
 

Plaintiffs, 
 

v. 
 
LARRY JEGLEY et al., 
 

Defendants. 
 

 
Case No. 4:17-cv-00404-KGB  
 
 

 

 
NOTICE OF DISMISSAL PURSUANT TO RULE 41(a)(1)(A)(i) 

 WHEREAS, no defendant in the above captioned action, Hopkins et al. v. Jegley et al. 4:17-

cv-00404-KGB, brought before the United States District Court for the Eastern District of Arkansas, 

has served an answer or motion for summary judgment; 

 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that, pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(i), Plaintiffs 

hereby voluntarily dismiss the above-captioned action, without prejudice, as to all defendants.   
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Dated:  July 5, 2022 

Brigitte Amiri* 
Alexa Kolbi-Molinas* 
American Civil Liberties Union 
Foundation 
125 Broad Street, 18th Floor 
New York, NY 10004-2400 
Phone: (212) 549-2633 
ewatson@aclu.org 
bamiri@aclu.org 
akolbimolians@aclu.org 

Jenny Ma* 
Hillary A. Schneller* 
Center for Reproductive Rights 
199 Water Street, 22nd Fl. 
New York, NY 10038 
Phone: (917) 637-3705 
jma@reprorights.org 
ahumphries@reprorights.org 

Respectfully submitted, 

By: ____ _____________________ 
Leah Godesky* 
Christopher P. Burke* 
David Cohen* 
Sara N. Pahlavan* 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
Times Square Tower 
7 Times Square 
New York, New York 10036 
Phone: (212) 326-2254 
lgodesky@omm.com 
cburke@omm.com 
dcohen@omm.com 
spahlavan@omm.com 

Kendall Turner* 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
1625 Eye St. NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
Phone: (202) 383-5300 
kendallturner@omm.com 

Brooke-Augusta Ware (AR Bar No. 2004091) 
Cordell & Cordell, PLC 
415 North McKinley Street 
Suite 310 
Little Rock 
Little Rock, AR 72205 
501-960-6876
Fax: 501-642-4909
Email: bware@cordelllaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

* Motion for admission pro hac vice granted

/s/ Leah Godesky
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